## NOTICE OF POLL

## **Telford & Wrekin Council**

## Referendum on the Lilleshall Neighbourhood Plan

 A referendum will be held on Thursday 15<sup>th</sup> November 2018 to decide on the question below:

Do you want Borough of Telford & Wrekin Council to use the Neighbourhood Plan for Lilleshall to help it decide planning applications in the neighbourhood area?

- 2. The hours of poll will be from 7 a.m. to 10 p.m.
- Applications, amendments or cancellations of postal votes must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at Addenbrooke House, 4th Floor, Ironmasters Way, Telford, Shropshire, TF3 4NT by 5 p.m. on Wednesday 31<sup>st</sup> October 2018
- Applications to vote by proxy at this referendum must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at Addenbrooke House, 4th Floor, Ironmasters Way, Telford, Shropshire, TF3 4NT by 5 p.m. on Wednesday 7<sup>th</sup> November 2018
- 5. Applications to vote by proxy at this referendum applied for on grounds of physical incapacity, where that physical incapacity occurred after 5 p.m. on Wednesday 7<sup>th</sup> November 2018 must reach the Electoral Registration Officer by 5 p.m. on Thursday 15<sup>th</sup> November 2018.

Richard Partington Counting Officer

Dated: 7<sup>th</sup> November 2018